



Dear Parents,

We are excited to introduce The Little Star Award at [ADD SCHOOL NAME]

This engaging program offers children aged 3-4 and 4-5 a fun journey of growth and discovery through practical, real-life activities that build foundational skills and foster independence. Designed by our Foundation Stage leads, it encourages creativity while aligning with early learning goals.

Guided by the friendly characters Fox and Bear, your child will explore new skills and complete tasks that align with key developmental milestones. You can easily upload their achievements to our digital app, where their teachers will review each submission as they complete their tasks. Once 10 out of 15 challenges are completed, your child will earn their Little Star Award. [Set a completion deadline—your choice, but it must be within the academic year.]

Here's how it works:

- 1. **Certificates and Awards**: Upon completing the first level, children aged 3 to 4 will receive a certificate and a bear plush toy. Children aged 4 to 5, upon completing the next level, will earn a certificate and a fox plush toy, celebrating their accomplishments and encouraging continued growth.
- 2. **Program Details**: The Little Star Award focuses on building foundational skills through engaging, practical tasks that promote independence. The challenges are designed to foster self-confidence and problem-solving skills and support early learning goals.
- 3. **Age-Level Participation**: Each level is specifically designed for the appropriate age range, ensuring that activities are suitable for each child's developmental stage. Children can progress at their own pace, with tasks tailored to their age level and developmental milestones.
- 4. **Recognition**: Children will be celebrated with a certificate and a plush toy based on their age group and the level they complete. Those aged 3 to 4 will receive a bear, while those aged 4 to 5 will receive a fox.

How to register your child on the Little Star Award:

Card payments:

Please follow the link below/scan QR code and use the login details to register your child and make payment of 100AED on the award portal.

https://payments.edsidera.com/ username: payee@edsidera.com password: admin@123

The deadline for completing registration is [ADD DEADLINE]

Thank you for supporting your child's growth and development through this delightful program!

[ADD SCHOOL NAME]









































